

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3<sup>rd</sup> Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

## No.707-IE

## NOTIFICATION

Date: 14/03/2023

In partial modification of this Department's earlier Notification No. 259-IE dated 30/01/2023, the Governor is further pleased to post Shri Keshab Ranjan Roy, Assistant Engineer (Civil), I&W Dte., borne in the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) of the Irrigation & Waterways Department as Executive Engineer (Civil) & TA to Chief Engineer (North East), I&W Dte. on promotion on provisional basis with effect from the date of his joining in his new assignment and until further order(s).

Rest of the contents of the aforesaid Notification shall remain unchanged.

This Notification is issued in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

5d+

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

## No.707/1(11) -IE-7P-02/04 (Pt.III)

Date: 14/03/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
- 2. Chief Engineer..., I&W Dte.
- 3. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte.
- 4. Superintending Engineer...... I&W Dte
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer....
- 6. PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department
- 7. O.S.D to the Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department.
- 8. Sr. P.S to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 9. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.
- 10. Shri Keshab Ranjan Roy, Assistant Engineer (Civil), I&W Dte.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W Dte., with the request to upload this Notification to the Department's website.

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal